301 Jackson, Suite 201 ∙ Richmond, TX  77469
 COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT
  Fort Bend County, Texas
   Jaime Kovar (281) 341-8640
   County Purchasing Agent Fax (281) 341-8645
April 21, 2021
TO: All Prospective Bidders
RE: Addendum No. 1 – Fort Bend County RFP 21-078 Construction of Linear Jail

8. REFER TO DOOR SIGN TYPES A,B,C, & D  ON  SHEET 7/A3-04; PER REMARKS
9. STENCIL PAINT AL CELL GATES AND BEDS NUMBERS;COORD. W/OWNER
PER EXISTING NUMBERING SYSTEM &  JAIL CENTRAL CONTROL ROOM.
HM
STENCIL PAINT; BED NUMBERS;COORD. W/ OWNER
SIGN TYPE: A & C
STENCIL PAINT; BED NUMBERS;COORD. W/ OWNER
SIGN TYPE: A & C
PROVIDE  P-MOUNT
| PROVIDE P-MOUNTSIGN TYPE: D
STENCIL PAINT;  GATE  NUMBER;COORD. W/ OWNER
STENCIL PAINT; BED NUMBERS;COORD. W/ OWNER
SIGN TYPE: A & C
STENCIL PAINT; BED NUMBERS;COORD. W/ OWNER
SIGN TYPE: A & C
PROVIDE  P-MOUNT
STENCIL PAINT;  GATE  NUMBER;COORD. W/ OWNER
|CARD READER; RE: ELECTRICALSIGN TYPE: C
AutoCAD SHX Text
FAN ALUMINUM 54"X39"
AutoCAD SHX Text
BASKETBALL BACKBOARD
AutoCAD SHX Text
SHOWN WITH (234A) PORTER
AutoCAD SHX Text
10'-0" TO
AutoCAD SHX Text
FIN. FLOOR
AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL MOUNT
AutoCAD SHX Text
GOAL BRACKET
AutoCAD SHX Text
1.  234A CAST ALUMINUM BACKBOARD; PAINTED WHITE W/ ORANGE STRIPING  2.TO BE INSTALL BE BY MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND TEXAS JAIL COMMISSION STANDARDS.
AutoCAD SHX Text
HEAVY DUTY STEEL WELDED GOAL
AutoCAD SHX Text
SHOWN WITH
AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE VIEW / GOAL BRACE DETAIL *WALL MOUNT  GOAL BRACKET TO BE ATTACHED DIRECTLY EXISTING CMU/TILT WALL. BOLT WALL BRACKET AS REQUIRED. MOUNT WITHOUT EXPOSED BOLT HEADS ON FRONT FACE OF UNIT.
AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE & SECURE
AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATE OR HOLLOW METAL WHERE OCCURS
AutoCAD SHX Text
NEOPRENE CHANNEL GASKET
AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" LEXGARD POLYCARBONATE OBSERVATION PANEL
AutoCAD SHX Text
ALUMINUM FRAME
AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16"x 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (CADMIUM PLATED)
AutoCAD SHX Text
No. 16 GAUGE PLATE SHUTTER
AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS HINGE
AutoCAD SHX Text
MAGNETIC CATCH
AutoCAD SHX Text
SHUTTER PULL
AutoCAD SHX Text
L
AutoCAD SHX Text
C
AutoCAD SHX Text
L
AutoCAD SHX Text
C
AutoCAD SHX Text
ABOVE EXISTING FOOD PASS
AutoCAD SHX Text
ABOVE EXISTING  FOOD PASS
AutoCAD SHX Text